RESOLUTION NUMBER 36-1960

WHEREAS, Almighty God, In His infinite wisdom has seen fit to remove from this earthly life, JOHN M. SNYDER, and

.

WHEREAS, JOHN M. SNYDER was a highly respected citizen of the City of Milwaukie, and had faithfully and honorably served the City of Milwaukie as

MAYOR OF MILWAUKIE, JANUARY 1, 1917 to DECEMBER 31, 1922

with credit and honor to himself and to the City of Milwaukie, and

WHEREAS, the Council of Milwaukie is appreciative of the services rendered to the City by the said JOHN M. SNYDER, and the high type of citizenship which he exemplified, and regret his passing, NOW THEREFORE

BE IT, AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that the appreciation of the Council of the City of Milwaukie, of the high type of citizenship exemplified by JOHN M. SNYDER, and the creditable and honorable services which he rendered to the City, and further, the regret of said Council at his passing, be conveyed to his surviving relatives, and further, that a copy be spread upon the minutes of the proceedings of this body.

Passed by the Council of the City of Milwaukie, this twelfth day of December, 1960.

Approved by the Mayor this twelfth day of December, 1960.



Earl M. Clay, Mayor

Leonard B. Mullan, City Manager R. E. Osborne, City Recorder

*

ATTEST: